1. Thinking of various threats to world peace and security, which of the following do you believe presents the biggest threat?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
ISIS 359 44 44 21 158 55 36 116 61 82 57 72 287
36% 33% 41% 32% 41% 23% 50% 33% 32% 38% 43% 31% 37%
E* * E ACE*
Home grown, radicalized terrorists in our own 241 42 26 22 94 47 10 88 40 47 33 61 180
country 24% 31% 24% 34% 24% 20% 14% 25% 21% 22% 25% 27% 23%
EF * EF* *
Terrorist organizations like Al Qaeda 178 18 12 12 51 78 7 55 45 40 16 41 136
18% 13% 11% 18% 13% 32% 9% 16% 24% 18% 12% 18% 18%
* * ABCDF * J
Russia 71 10 11 3 26 13 8 22 17 11 14 16 54
7% 8% 10% 4% 7% 5% 11% 6% 9% 5% 10% 7% 7%
* * *
North Korea 47 6 8 2 10 14 6 17 9 14 3 12 34
5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 4%
D* * D*
Iran 24 2 - - 11 10 * 9 4 5 3 7 17
2% 2% - - 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
* * *
Syria 10 - - - 2 7 * 5 1 4 - 2 8
1% - - - 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1%
* * D *
Other 76 13 6 6 31 16 3 37 11 13 7 19 57
8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 7% 5% 11% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7%
* * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [I believe the coalition of allies can win the war against ISIS]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

SK/MB Ontario Quebec

Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
| believe the coalition of allies can win the war
against ISIS
Strongly agree 231 24 31 20 91 38 28 86 34 55 33 56 175
23% 18% 29% 31% 24% 16% 39% 25% 18% 25% 25% 24% 23%
E* AE* E ADE*
Somewhat agree 485 68 56 29 171 136 26 170 90 102 65 118 367
48% 50% 52% 44% 44% 56% 36% 49% 48% 47% 49% 51% 47%
Somewhat disagree 223 38 16 13 92 52 13 65 54 47 27 39 184
22% 28% 15% 20% 24% 21% 18% 19% 29% 22% 20% 17% 24%
Strongly disagree 66 5 4 3 32 16 5 29 10 13 8 19 47
7% 4% 4% 5% 8% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6%
* * *
‘Summary ‘
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 716 92 87 49 262 173 54 255 124 157 97 174 543
71% 68% 81% 76% 68% 72% 75% 73% 66% 73% 74% 75% 70%
AD* * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 289 43 20 16 124 68 18 94 64 59 35 58 231
29% 32% 19% 24% 32% 28% 25% 27% 34% 27% 26% 25% 30%
B * * B *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [We should do everything possible to prevent ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Iraq.]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

REGION ‘ HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic \ <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
We should do everything possible to prevent

ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means

putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Iraq.

Strongly agree 315 39 37 23 124 62 30 110 47 72 54 70 245
31% 29% 34% 34% 32% 26% 43% 31% 25% 33% 41% 30% 32%
Somewhat agree 416 60 43 23 151 113 27 146 90 85 46 97 319
41% 44% 40% 35% 39% 47% 37% 42% 48% 39% 35% 42% 41%
* * * J
Somewhat disagree 206 27 21 18 79 50 11 63 39 49 22 48 158
20% 20% 20% 28% 20% 21% 16% 18% 20% 23% 17% 21% 20%
* * *
Strongly disagree 68 9 6 2 32 17 3 31 12 10 10 16 52
7% 7% 6% 3% 8% 7% 1% 9% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7%
* * *
\Summary \ \
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 731 99 80 46 275 175 57 255 138 156 100 167 564
73% 73% 75% 70% 71% 73% 80% 73% 73% 72% 76% 72% 73%
* * *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 274 36 27 20 111 66 14 94 50 60 32 64 210
27% 27% 25% 30% 29% 27% 20% 27% 27% 28% 24% 28% 27%
* * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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